

Trailer costs

Item	QTY	Local?	Local Purchases		Online w/shipping	
			Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
Chassis						
Hitch pin clip	1	y	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25		--
Eye bolt for jack pin	1	y	\$ 0.93	\$ 0.93		--
Car Bolt/nut/washer 3/16"x1 1/2"	11	y	\$ 0.40	\$ 4.40		--
Hex Bolt/nut/washesr 3/8"x1 1/2"	4	y	\$ 0.44	\$ 1.76		--
Hex Bolt/nut/washesr 1/2"x3"	2	y	\$ 1.08	\$ 2.16		--
rustbullet, 1 qt and 1 pt steel	1				\$ 64.18	\$ 64.18
steel, round tube for jack	1	y	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	--	--
tires/wheels, pair	1				\$ 174.67	\$ 174.67
Axle, Dexter Torsion 2000 lb	1	y	\$ 174.14	\$ 174.14	--	--
jack stand	1	y	\$ 18.95	\$ 18.95	--	--
Coupler	1	y	\$ 13.94	\$ 13.94	--	--
chains	1	y	\$ 4.92	\$ 4.92	--	--
Chain link	2	y	\$ 2.77	\$ 5.54	--	--
Total Chassis Cost			\$ 657.84			
Cabin Lumber						
1/4" plywood, luan (Template)	15	y	\$ 10.95	\$ 164.25	--	--
3/4" ply, BC	2	y	\$ 31.95	\$ 63.90	--	--
3/4" ply, BC	1	Y	\$ 27.98	\$ 27.98		
1/8" Paneling	11	y	\$ 9.49	\$ 104.39	--	--
2x8x10', tail light spar	1	y	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	--	--
2x6x10, spars	5	Y	\$ 5.62	\$ 28.10	--	--
1x10x8', framing	5	Y	\$ 9.65	\$ 48.25	--	--
1X4X10', Floor/wall strip	1	Y	\$ 3.75	\$ 3.75	--	--
2x4x8', misc	4	y	\$ 3.00	\$ 12.00	--	--
molding, panel	6	y	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00	--	--
Lattice Molding	4	y	\$ 3.15	\$ 12.60		
Oak ply, 3/4"x4'x8' (countertop)	1	y	\$ 45.99	\$ 45.99		
Oak 1x6 (countertop)	1	y	\$ 19.60	\$ 19.60		
1x8, clear (cabinetry)	2	y	\$ 13.95	\$ 27.90		
1x10x8', framing	2	Y	\$ 11.98	\$ 23.96	--	--
Total Lumber Costs			\$ 625.67			
Hardware						
Hinges, cabinet	12	y	\$ 3.00	\$ 36.00	--	--
handles, cabinet	6	y	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00	--	--
Screws, 3/4", brass, bx	2	y	\$ 4.87	\$ 9.74	--	--
Drip rail	1	y	\$ 2.69	\$ 2.69		
Bubble level	1	y	\$ 3.19	\$ 3.19		
T-handle (cargo door lock)	1	Y	\$ 6.12	\$ 6.12		
Angle bracket for latch	1	y	\$ 1.99	\$ 1.99		
Locking hasp	1	y	\$ 19.99	\$ 19.99		
chest latches	4	y	\$ 2.37	\$ 9.48		
Tag bracket	1	y	\$ 7.49	\$ 7.49		
Piano Hinge	2	Y	\$ 9.97	\$ 19.94		
5/16" bolts, nuts, washers	6	y	\$ 0.56	\$ 3.36	--	--
1/4" bolts, nuts, washers	6	y	\$ 0.69	\$ 4.14	--	--
3" angle	4	y	\$ 0.98	\$ 3.92	--	--

screws	5	y	\$ 0.98	\$ 4.90		
Carriage bolts, nuts, for fender	10	y	\$ 0.53	\$ 5.30		
Carriage bolts, nuts, for box	3	y	\$ 0.48	\$ 1.44	--	--
Screws	1	y	\$ 0.98	\$ 0.98		
Total Hardware Costs			\$ 158.67			
Other						
Door	1	y	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	--	--
windows, pair	1				\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
Foam, foil backed	13	y	\$ 10.49	\$ 136.37	--	--
paint, finish	1	y	\$ 18.98	\$ 18.98	--	--
paint, primer	1	y	\$ 14.97	\$ 14.97	--	--
varnish, qt., spar	2	y	\$ 11.98	\$ 23.96	--	--
Door Seal	1	y	\$ 5.99	\$ 5.99	--	--
Poly adhesive	1	y	\$ 3.97	\$ 3.97	--	--
Poly sealant	6	Y	\$ 4.49	\$ 26.94	--	--
Foam adhesive	2	y	\$ 2.69	\$ 5.38	--	--
Titebond II.gallon	1	y	\$ 18.69	\$ 18.69	--	--
Bondo, gallon	1	y	\$ 14.94	\$ 14.94	--	--
Panel Adhesive	3	Y	\$ 2.67	\$ 8.01	--	--
Varnish, interior	1	y	\$ 7.98	\$ 7.98	--	--
Spray Paint	2	y	\$ 3.12	\$ 6.24	--	--
Total Other Costs			\$ 662.42			
Electrical						
Vent/Fan, Fantastic Aire	1				\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
30 Amp Cable	1	y	\$ 29.95	\$ 29.95	--	--
ceiling light, Single	1	Y	\$ 14.99	\$ 14.99	--	--
ceiling light, doluble	1	Y	\$ 10.99	\$ 10.99	--	--
porch light	1	Y	\$ 9.49	\$ 9.49	--	--
outlet box, single	4	y	\$ 1.34	\$ 5.36		
plate adapter for 2 switches	1	y	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00		
Light switch	2	y	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	--	--
outlet 110, GFI	3	y	\$ 4.99	\$ 14.97	--	--
outlet 12v	1	y	\$ 4.79	\$ 4.79		
outlet 12v	1	y	\$ 5.99	\$ 5.99	--	--
battery	1	y	\$ 56.43	\$ 56.43	--	--
Conduit,	1	y	\$ 3.30	\$ 3.30		
PVC "L"s	6	y	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.44	--	--
breakers, 15 amp,	2	y	\$ 2.70	\$ 5.40	--	--
fuses	4	y	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.00	--	--
wire, 12v, 12 ga, 100'	2	y	\$ 16.99	\$ 33.98	--	--
wire 12v 10 ga, 12'	2	y	\$ 3.99	\$ 7.98	--	--
wire, 10x2	8	y	\$ 0.99	\$ 7.92	--	--
battery tray	1	y	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	--	--
battery holdown	1	y	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	--	--
tail lights	4	y	\$ 5.98	\$ 23.92	--	--
clearance lights	2	y	\$ 2.59	\$ 5.18	--	--
tail light cable	1	y	\$ 34.51	\$ 34.51	--	--
Tail light connector	1	y	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	--	--
Cord Hatch	1	y	\$ 9.95	\$ 9.95	--	--
AC/DC Converter/charger	1				\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
Breaker box	1	y	\$ 11.49	\$ 11.49		
30 amp breaker	1	y	\$ 6.28	\$ 6.28	--	--
Ground Buss	1	y	\$ 4.49	\$ 4.49	--	--

Total Electrical Costs			\$ 597.80			
Misc.						
TV antenna, Weingard	1				\$ 39.99	\$ 39.99
porta potti	1	y	\$ 69.96	\$ 69.96	--	--
cushions (custom cut foam)	1	y	\$ 142.74	\$ 142.74	--	--
topper, memory foam 3", Queen	1				\$ 99.99	\$ 99.99
A/C, 5000 btu	1	y	\$ 80.99	\$ 80.99	--	--
Leveling Jacks	1	y	\$ 32.99	\$ 32.99	--	--
TV connector, inside/outside	1	y	\$ 11.79	\$ 11.79	--	--
cushion cover Material, Yard	4	y	\$ 2.99	\$ 11.96	--	--
Vinyl Tile	1	y	\$ 26.55	\$ 26.55	--	
3" louvers	2	y	\$ 2.45	\$ 4.90	--	
			\$ 521.86			
Supplies						
10" metal blade	1	y	\$ 4.47	\$ 4.47	--	--
4 1/2" metal blade	3	y	\$ 1.97	\$ 5.91	--	--
Acetone, qt	1	y	\$ 5.69	\$ 5.69	--	--
Cheesecloth	1	y	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98	--	--
water putty	1	y	\$ 2.48	\$ 2.48	--	--
7 1/4" Plywood blade	1	y	\$ 8.49	\$ 8.49	--	--
Loctite	1	y	\$ 5.97	\$ 5.97	--	--
mineral spirits	2	y	\$ 7.89	\$ 15.78	--	--
220 sandpaper	1	y	\$ 9.90	\$ 9.90	--	--
60 sandpaper	1	y	\$ 9.90	\$ 9.90	--	--
150 sandpaper	2	y	\$ 9.90	\$ 19.80	--	--
80 sanding belts	1	y	\$ 5.90	\$ 5.90	--	--
120 sanding belts	1	y	\$ 5.90	\$ 5.90	--	--
masking tape 1.5"	1	y	\$ 1.29	\$ 1.29	--	--
Sealant, clear	2	y	\$ 4.97	\$ 9.94	--	
			\$ 114.40			
Subtotals				\$ 2,544.83		\$ 793.83
State Tax Rate		7%		\$ 178.14		
Subtotals with tax				\$ 2,722.97		\$ 793.83
Total Cost Local purchases plus Online Orders				\$ 3,516.80		